## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26082/2014

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAJAWATI CHAUHAN (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey,adv. Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 18.03.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB