SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26082/2

ol4 r(s

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitione

r(s)

VERSUS

RAJAWATI CHAUHAN (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed

Service of

www.ecourtsindia.com

notice is complete on the respondent No.5 but no one has entered

appearance on his behalf.

learned counsel for the petitioners shall

file

affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover Date: 2015.03.19

List again on 8.7.2015.

12:18:23 CET

Reason:

(M K HANJ

URA)

Registr

ar

MG

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010169122014/truecopy/order-7.pdf