S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26082/2014

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAWATI CHAUHAN (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P.Singh,Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite opportunities granted earlier to the learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondents the same has not yet been complied. Last opportunity is granted to comply with the Order dated 18.3.2015 of Registrar's Court whereafter no further opportunity shall be given.

Post the matter again on 14.9.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.10
10:51:14 SCT

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

MG