^ITEM NO.14 COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26082/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013

No. 168/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. Bench at Gwalior)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJAWATI CHAUHAN (D) THR. HIS

LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

ORDER

As prayed for, further four weeks⬠"! time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply requisites as mentioned in the office report February, 2016, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondent without further reference to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

SP. D. A. (CHANDER RALA) learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the requisites as mentioned in the office report dated 09 th

shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondent Nos.1 to 4

SR.P.A. (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER