

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26082/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
18/04/2013 in WA No. 168/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. .  
At Gwalior)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAWATI CHAUHAN (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date : 06/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Rusia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter after four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master