## ecourtsindia.co

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26082/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2013 in WA No. 168/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAJAWATI CHAUHAN (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 22-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has stated that certain additional documents have been filed by the respondents, but the copy of the same has not been given to him.

The respondents shall supply a copy of the additional documents to the petitioners within two weeks.

List the matter in the month of November, 2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER