.ecourtsindia.co

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26082/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2013 in WA No. 168/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAWATI CHAUHAN (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 85437/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date: 21-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishar, AAG

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Soni, Adv.

M/S. Vkc Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Letter for adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the respondents states that the matter is urgent.

List immediately after two weeks.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(Arushi Suneja) Sr. P.A.

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS