## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26082/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2013 in WA No. 168/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAJAWATI CHAUHAN (D) THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 24-08-2022 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.

For M/s.VKC Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

This petition was orally mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents stating that the said matter is likely to be listed for hearing on 26-8-2022 and requests that the said matter may not be deleted.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed not to delete the said matter from the date already notified.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)

COURT MASTER (NSH)